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GST
† Lots with this symbol are subject 
to GST on the hammer price and the 
buyer’s premium.

Buyer’s Premium
Buyer’s Premium is charged at  
22% of the hammer price plus GST. 
GST is applicable to the buyer’s 
premium only, unless otherwise 
indicated by the † symbol.

Registration
To register to bid at Gibson's 
Auctioneers & Valuers an accredited 
form of photo identification is required. 
This applies to bidding in person at 
the auction, Telephone, Absentee and 
Online bidding.

Resale Royalty Scheme
Lots subject to payment of the Artist's 
Resale Royalty Scheme will be denoted 
by the symbol §. The Australian Resale 
Royalty is a flat rate of 5% on the 
hammer price (including GST) and is 
payable by the seller.

Restricted or Organic Material
♦ Lots with this symbol have been 
identified at the time of cataloguing 
as containing organic material which 
may be subject to export or import 
restrictions. The absence of this 
symbol is not a guarantee that export 
or import restrictions will not apply. See 
www.cites.org for further information.

Payments & Collections
By appointment: 03 9500 2607 or 
gibsonsauctions.com.au/bookings
Payments & Collections can be made 
from: Level 1, 885-889 High Street, 
Armadale, Vic 3143
Monday 12 July  10am–5pm 
Tuesday 13 July  10am–5pm 
Wednesday 14 July 10am–5pm
All goods must be collected and paid 
in full by 5pm on Wednesday 14 July 
(unless by prior arrangement) to avoid 
removal and storage charges. 
All payments are to be made in 
Australian Dollars (AU$). Please refer to 
the methods of payment in the ‘How to 
Buy’ section on the following pages. 
Credit card surcharges apply – 1.2% 
(incl GST) for Visa and Mastercard and 
2% (incl GST) for American Express.
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George Gyori arrived in Australia in 1957 at the 
age of 19 as a refugee from Hungary. Brought 
here by the Red Cross, George became an 
Australian citizen in 1962 and started his own 
general engineering business in 1963. 
George's interest in timepieces can be traced 
back to his upbringing in Hungary, where it 
had not been possible for his family to afford 
the wristwatch he always wanted. His success 
in Australia meant that he was eventually 
able to begin collecting watches and this 
soon developed into an interest in clocks, 
their mechanics and their workmanship. 
It was a natural progression to clock-making 
machinery and scientific instruments.

Between 1960 and 1980, George regularly 
visited Sunday markets and metal merchants, 
both of which he found to be a valuable source 
of pieces for his collection. As items became 
harder to find, George turned his engineering 
skills to advantage and began making 
pieces he could not source, considering 
their manufacture to be an engineering 
challenge. He always aimed for the perfect 
replica, made to the most demanding of 
engineering tolerances using his favourite 
items in this very personal collection, the old 
watch-making machinery.

The George Gyori Collection
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1
A William Ernest Cookes patented
sun clock by George Gyori
mounted to a wooden base
23cm high
$200–300

2
A small cased lawn bowl orrery 
by George Gyori
with compass finial
13cm high
$200–300

1

2

2
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3
A brass desk ornament puzzle ball 
by George Gyori
5cm high
$100–200

4
A brass desk ornament puzzle ball 
by George Gyori
5cm high
$100–200

5
A fusee skeleton clock under 
dome, in the 19th-century style 
by George Gyori
simple strike mechanism, 
platform lever escapement
34cm high, 38cm high with dome
$400–600

6
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6
A half-size grand orrery 
made by George Gyori
36cm high, 29cm diameter, 
length of the arm 34cm
$8,000–12,000

6
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7
A polished brass kaleidoscope 
by George Gyori
in a fiddleback blackwood case
the lens 26cm long
$1,400–1,600

7
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8
An astrolabe orrery by George Gyori
33cm high
$2,000–3,000

9
A replica LM Ericsson Biscuit Barrel 
telephone made by George Gyori
32cm high
$2,000–3,000

10
A replica Spider Telephone in the style 
of L. M. Ericsson, by George Gyori
made from nickel-plated metal, 
connection plate on the underside, 
Bakelite-style handle and mouth piece
20cm high, 25cm wide, 11cm deep
$750–950

11
A brass planetary orrery made by 
George Gyori, after the original by 
William Jones (1851-1856)
19.5cm high
$800–1,200

11

8
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12
A limited edition grand orrery, made by George Gyori
mounted on an ebonised wooden base surmounted by 
a circular brass plate engraved with signs of the Zodiac, 
months of the year and the four seasons, the central stepped 
and turned brass column surmounted by a brass sun, the 
geared arms supporting the planets and moons of earth’s 
solar system.
52cm high, 78cm diameter
The grand orrery is a mechanical model powered by 
clockwork, that replicates the orbit of the planets of our solar 
system around the sun. The first modern orrery was produced 
in 1704. This contemporary example is made of brass and 
wood. Its baseplate is engraved with months, zodiac signs and 
the four seasons. The earliest known example of clockwork 
technology is the Greek made Antikythera mechanism 
from 87 BC. Records and mythology suggest many ancient 

cultures were familiar with clockwork mechanisms, but this 
knowledge was lost during the Dark Ages. Technology with 
comparable complexity did not re-emerge in Europe until the 
14th century.
The present example is an astrological timepiece popularised 
during the Age of Enlightenment. This intellectual movement 
dominated European culture in the 17th and 18th century. 
The Enlightenment emphasised reason and science over 
superstition and faith to an increasingly literate population. 
This drove the development and dissemination of scientific 
equipment like orreries.
This particular orrery models the orbit of the earth and the 
outer planets around the sun. The earth completes a solar 
orbit every 365.256 days. In this journey the earth travels 940 
million kilometres in a counter-clockwise direction at a speed 
of nearly 30 kilometres per second, or 67,000 miles per hour.
$15,000–20,000

12
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13
A patented tellurian tabletop orrery by Parkes and Hadley, 
early 20th century
with an oil lamp and reflector as the sun, on a cast iron base
27cm high
NOTE
A device that only illustrates the earth, is called a ‘tellurian’ and 
one that illustrates the movements of the moon, a ‘lunarium’. 
The term ‘lunarium’ is usually not associated with the lunar 
depiction of a tellurian, but rather a more specialized device.
$3,000–4,000

14
A brass and enamel half size compass orrery 
by Eugène Ducretet, Paris, late 19th century
the compass with a silvered dial, the sun represented 
by a candle with brass winding mechanism
mounted on a wooden base with brass plaques reading 
‘Cosmographie de Girod La Maison E Ducretet & CIE a Paris, 
Rue Claude Bernard 75 est seule Concessionaire pour 
l’Exploitation de cet Appareil’ and ‘E Ducretet ET CIE Paris’
42cm high
$1,200–1,500

13
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15
A patented Parkes and Hadley’s brass tellurian and lunarium
orrery, late 19th century
with a candle and reflector as the sun, on a cast iron stand 
with a crank handle mechanism
42.5cm high
NOTE
Planetariums have existed for centuries. A particularly famous 
one was made about 1704 for Charles Boyle, the 4th Earl of 
Orrery and hence the machine became known as an ‘Orrery’. 
This name however, is properly applied mainly to planetariums 
illustrating more than one planet revolving around the sun. A 
device that only illustrates the earth, is called a ‘tellurian’ and 
one that illustrates the movements of the moon, a ‘lunarium’. 
Nowadays, the term ‘lunarium’ is usually not associated 
with the lunar depiction of a tellurian, but rather a more 
specialised device.
$4,000–5,000

15 (Detail)
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16
A group of five antique brass 
magnifiers
the largest 24cm high
$800–1,200

17
A portable brass transit
theodolite, No. 101
S.G.O, Troughton & Simms,
London, early 19th century
$2,000–4,000

16

17
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18
A Continental polished brass horizontal table 
clock, 17th century
30 hour fusee, verge escapement with alarm, 
engraved Arabic and Roman numeral dial, within 
a conforming square form brass case with glazed 
side apertures, later custom made hardwood 
carry case
the clock 7.5cm high, 7.5cm wide, 7.5cm deep
the case 10cm high, 9cm wide, 9cm deep
$8,000–10,000

18

15



19
A small watchmakers gear cutting edge, 
19th century
marked ‘G’ to base
20cm high
$800–1,000

20
A brass watchmakers gear cutting engine
with ebony handle and cast iron legs
23.5cm high
$2,000–3,000

21
A brass, bronze and cast iron watchmakers 
gear cutting engine, 20th century
on cast iron feet
25.5cm high
$2,000–3,000

19

20
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22
An impressive watchmakers gear 
cutting engine
54cm high
$6,000–8,000

23
A brass watchmakers wheel cutting 
engine, circa 1850
33cm high, 37cm wide, 24cm deep
$2,500–3,000

24
A brass watchmakers wheel cutting 
engine, OCR, circa 1850
29cm high, 42cm wide, 25cm deep
$2,000–3,000

22
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25
A brass watchmakers lathe
the large crank wheel with an ebony 
handle, mounted on solid wood base
25cm high
$200–300

26
A brass watchmakers precision 
mandrel lathe, 19th century
bolted to varnished wood base with 
ebonized handles
28cm high
$600–800

27
A brass vernier caliper by Troughton & 
Simms, London
inscribed ‘Troughton & Simms London 
W.D.’ to rule
43cm long
$300–500

28
A brass watchmakers topping tool with 
cutters, 19th century
with ebony winding handle, mounted on 
a wooden base with built in drawer
28cm high
$500–700

29
A brass watchmakers topping tool
with ebonised handle, mounted on a 
varnished blackwood base
30cm high
$200–300

30
A brass watchmakers topping tool, 
19th century
mounted to a mahogany base with an 
ebonised handle
21cm high
$400–600

31
A brass watchmakers topping tool, 
19th century
with a wooden spindle and ebonized 
handle, mounted on a mahogany base
26cm high
$400–600

32
A brass watchmakers uprighting tool, 
19th century
in a monogrammed embossed 
leather case
the case 10cm high, 25cm wide, 
11cm deep
$300–400

33
A brass watchmakers vibrating tool, 
Swiss, 19th century
in original leather fitted cylinder case
the box 12cm high
$400–600

34
A collection of various precision
watchmakers tools including a Jacot
tool in original box
comprising five pieces
the largest box 3.5cm high, 
24.5cm wide, 12cm deep
$300–400

35
A collection of watchmakers
instruments, 19th century and later
including hammers, gauges, oil pumps
and clamps within a blue velvet lined
wooden display case
the case 11cm high, 64cm wide,
36cm deep
$500–800

36 (Detail)
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36
A watchmakers gear cutting engine 
with a full set of cutters, circa 1850
housed in a varnished wood box with 
glass panel
the box 46cm high, 54cm wide, 
30cm deep
$4,000–6,000

37
A collection of various brass measuring 
and calibration instruments
comprising five pieces
the largest 16cm long
$200–300

38
A display case containing assorted 
brass watchmakers calipers, drills, 
measurement and depthing tools
the case 11cm high, 51cm wide, 
34.5cm deep
$300–500

39
A medium watchmakers depthing tool 
by Rudolf Flume, Berlin, 19th century
housed in a leatherbound case with 
latch fastener
the tool 6.5cm high
the case 7.5cm high, 14.5cm wide, 
6.5cm deep
$400–600

40
A watchmakers brass topping tool with 
cutters, 19th century
mounted on a wooden base with 
cutters and retractable pencil in base 
drawer
23cm high
$400–600

41
A watchmakers topping tool together 
with a watchmakers pump
topping tool mounted on mahogany 
wood base
the tool 26cm high
$400–600

36
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42
A brass watchmakers topping tool with 
a partial set of cutters
with an ebonised handle, the wood 
base with in built drawer
36cm high
$800–1,000

43
Three vintage clock makers vices, 
19th century
the largest 27cm long
$100–200

44
Three watchmakers depthing tools, 
circa 1880
mounted of varnished bases
16cm high (largest)
$300–500

45
Two boxed leverage gauges
each case 4.5cm high, 10cm wide, 
10cm deep
$300–500

46
Two brass watchmakers uprighting 
tools
the largest 21cm high
$200–400

47
Two cased brass music box 
mechanisms
one in a walnut and mother of pearl 
shield inlay box, the other marquetry 
decorated
the largest 5.5cm high, 12.5cm wide 
8.5cm deep
$300–400

48
Two cased watchmakers tools including 
a French Jacot tool, ‘Tour a Pivoter’ and 
a brass spring gauge plate
the largest box 3cm high, 22.5cm wide, 
10.5cm deep
$200–300

49
Two watchmakers uprighting tools, 
circa 1880
each 22cm long
$200–400

42

20



50
A medium watchmakers topping 
tool, late early 19th century
with an ebony handle, brass and 
steel components, mounted on a 
mahogany base
19.5cm high, 34cm wide, 19cm deep
$500–700

51
A bronze watchmakers topping tool, 
circa 1880
28cm high, 26cm wide, 20cm deep
$200–300

52
A watchmakers topping tool with 
cutters
$600–800

53
An assortment of cased watchmakers 
tools including pivoting, depthing, 
precision tools and a bow mill
the bow mill German, with an 
ebonized handle
comprising six pieces
the largest box 3cm high, 13.5cm wide, 
8cm deep
$300–400

54
A watchmakers bluing oven, No. 344
brass mounted with heat resistant oven
14cm high
$500–800

55
An antique iron jewellers bench vice, 
18th century
28cm high
$200–300

50

52
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56
A boxed set of collets in original 
fitted leather case
together with three screw head 
polishers
the collets 6mm
the largest polisher 13cm long
$100–200

57
A collection of eight gilded verge fusee 
watch movements, two with dials
the largest 4cm diameter
$100–200

58
A barometer by W. Dunkling 
of Melbourne
16.5cm diameter
$200–300

59
A Bate’s Patent Saccharometer,  
no. 1306, J.D. Potter, London, 
19th century
together with a thermometer by 
F. Barker & Son, London. E.C
the case 5cm high, 21cm wide, 
9.5cm deep
$200–400

60
A box leverage gauge
12cm wide
$200–300

61
A bone-handled carving set, 
19th century
comprising two steel forks a meat spike 
and a carving knife within a velvet lined 
oak case
the case 4cm high, 46cm wide, 
18cm deep
$200–300

62
A boxed brass clinometer by Negretti & 
Zambra, London, 19th century
the case 7cm high, 26cm wide, 
22.5cm deep
$400–600

63
A boxed brass elliptical drawing gauge 
by W. F. Stanley, London accompanied 
by a boxed compass, early 20th century
largest box 35.5cm long
$300–400

64
A boxed brass equinoctial sundial by 
F. L. West of London
13cm high
$100–200

65
A boxed compass together with an 
equinoctial sundial, 19th century
the largest 7cm square
$200–300

66
A boxed parallel rule with associated
ivory rulers by Troughton & Simms,
London, 19th century
5cm high, 48.5cm wide, 12.5cm deep
$600–800

67
A brass and liquid mercury surveyor’s 
level No.10656z, by W. F. Stanley & Co 
Ltd., London circa 1907
the inlaid brass label on case reading 
‘H T TUDSBERRY’
with original paper trade label 
to lid of case
17.5cm high
$400–600

68
A brass aneroid barometric 
thermometer
12.5cm diameter
$200–300

69
A brass boxed microscope by Swift  
& Son, London, 19th century
15cm high, 30cm wide, 19cm deep
$200–400

70
A brass full circle theodolite by 
Troughton & Simms, London
with fitted cedar case
41cm high
$400–600

56
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71
A brass surveying dial compass, 
No. 1750 by E. Kraft & Sohn, Vienna, 
circa 1860
12.5cm high, 12.5cm wide, 2cm deep
$300–400

72
A brass protractor in a red cedar 
case by W. Mac Donell & Co., Sydney, 
19th century
the case 25cm high, 14cm wide, 
3.5cm deep
$200–300

73
A brass graphometer by Rochette 
Jeune au Griffon, Paris, early 
19th century
with ball-jointed mounting staff in 
original hardwood case
the case 12.5cm high, 26cm wide, 
14cm deep
$200–300

74
A brass half circle theodolite by 
Troughton & Simms, London
in a cedar case, with interior paper trade 
label for ‘O. Bobardt of Melbourne’
26cm high
$200–400

75
A brass kerosene magnifier, 
19th century
27.5cm high
$600–800

76
A brass precision barometer by A.B.L.M. 
Ericsson, Stockholm, circa 1940
in a moulded leather case
12cm diameter
$200–300

77
A bronze ship’s stick barometer,  
by Adie, London, 19th century
89cm long
$600–800

78
A Calculagraph, Model 6, no. 43980, 
USA, circa 1920
in original travel case with manual
the case 28cm high, 31cm wide, 
31cm deep
$300–500

79
A carriage time alarm, French, 
circa 1900
brass, platform escapement
11cm high
$600–800

80
A flame mahogany clock long case,
English, 19th century
205cm high, 46cm wide, 23cm deep
$800–1,200

71

72
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81
A watchmakers staking set together 
with two boxed depthing tools, 
19th century
the dome 22cm high
$400–600

82
A carved wooden clamping tool, 
19th century
possibly a Coopers tool
14cm high, 20cm wide, 18cm deep
$200–300

83
A clock barometer thermometer 
calendar, 20th century
74cm high, 36cm wide, 7cm high
$400–600

84
A collection of assorted vintage tools
the largest saw 30cm long
$100–200

85
A collection of brass and nickel 
mounted telescopes, early 
20th century
including Adie & Son, Edinburgh 
and Adams’s New Patient Portable 
Telescope, No.6 Fleet Street London 
and two by Dollond, London
comprising six pieces
the largest measuring 45cm
$500–800

86
A collection of French and English 
brass drawing instruments, 18th & 
19th century
including a pair of brass gunner’s 
calipers, Matthew Berg, London, 
circa 1800, a brass sector, French, 
17th century, a brass parallel rule, 
English, 19th century
the longest measuring 36.5cm long
$400–600

87
A collection of ivory etched rulers and 
calibration instruments
comprising of eleven pieces
the largest measuring 20cm
$200–300

88
A collection of six watchmakers turns
the largest 23cm long
$150–250

89
A collection of watchmakers tools, 
including two small depthing tools, 
19th century
comprising five pieces
the largest box 3cm high, 13cm wide, 
8cm deep
$200–300

90
A compact brass level, L Casella, Maker 
to the Admiralty & Ordinance, London, 
19th century
housed in original leather carrying case
15cm long (case)
$100–200

91
A dip circle with silvered dial
mounted on wooden base
30cm high
$200–300

92
A full circle theodolite by Troughton & 
Simms, manufactured by Henri Galopin, 
Melbourne
in fitted cedar case, with original trade 
label numbered ‘14’
31cm high
$300–500

93
A half circle theodolite, No.13, by S. 
Swan for Kilpatrick & Co of Melbourne
with fitted cedar case and brass 
pendulum, original paper trade label 
to lid
25cm high
$300–500

94
Two watchmakers uprighting tools, 
circa 1880
22cm long each
$200–400

81

24



95
A large brass and steel watchmakers 
depthing tool by Compas, French, 
late 20th century
with original leather bound and velvet 
lined fitted case
embossed to lid of case 
‘COMPAS 19 C/6’
9.5cm high
$600–800

96
Two paper pocket sundials, Chinese
the largest 2cm high, 8.5cm long, 
6cm wide
$100–200

97
A watchmakers mini lorch topping tool 
together with a depthing tool
the mahogany case 11cm high, 
15cm wide, 12cm deep
$600–800

98
A mahogany cased barograph by 
Richard Frères, French, 19th century
enclosed in case with brass carrying 
handle, inside mounted brass plate 
bears stamp ‘MADE IN FRANCE’, 
monogrammed RF enclosed by 
trademark/patent, along with key
17cm high, 28.5cm wide, 13.5cm deep
$200–400

95

97
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99
A brass and wood watchmakers 
mandrel lathe
31cm high
$800–1,000

100
A large brass watchmakers depthing 
tool, Swiss, 19th century
in original tooled red leather box 
inscribed Compas 7 Pouces
11cm high, 30cm wide, 10cm deep
$600–800

101
A large collection of antique jewellers 
hammers and hammer heads
the largest 28.5cm long
$200–300

102
A large collection of watchmakers 
poising tools, clamps and a movement 
holder in a mahogany box
the box 9cm high, 23.5cm wide, 
16.5cm deep
$150–250

103
A large polished brass telescope, 
possibly English, 19th century
the brass tube with pull out drawer, 
within a fitted wooden case with 
additional eye pieces
the tube 75cm long
the case 12cm high, 78cm wide, 
20cm deep
$600–800

104
A mahogany and glass cased set of 
brass scales, 19th century
the case 29.5cm high, 26cm wide, 
16.5cm deep
$200–300

105
A mahogany cased barograph, F. 
Robson & Co., Newcastle on Tyne, 
English, early 20th century
with bevelled glass panels, hinged lid 
and drawer
21cm high, 36cm wide, 23.5cm deep
$200–300

106
A mountain thoeodolite by Troughton  
& Simms, London
with fitted cedar case with original 
paper trade label to lid
27cm high, 26cm wide
$600–800

107
A paper strength tester by Louis 
Schopper of Leipzig, Germany, 
circa 1915
steel, nickel-plated brass and a 
mahogany wooden box
11cm high, 30.5cm wide, 12.5cm deep
$100–200

108
A Swiss aviation altimeter, by 
Usteri-Reinacher, Zurich, late 
19th century
with a corrections table, marked 
No. 3562, Usteri-Reinacher, Zurich, 
within a conforming leather case
9cm high, 12cm wide, 9.5cm deep
$200–300

99
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109
A brass watchmakers mandrel lathe
on wood base
27cm high
$600–800

110
A traversing theodolite and lens, by 
Troughton & Simms of London for 
Henry Husbands of Melbourne
both in fitted cedar cases, the scope 
case with original paper trade label
the lens 51cm long
the base 29cm high
$600–800

111
A velocity speed meter by Short & 
Mason, England, early 20th century
stamped to base: A.C.1 Engineering; 
Drawing Office
12.5cm high
$200–300

112
A watchmakers truing tool, circa 1880
mounted on wooden base
18cm high
$300–400

113
A miniature Austrian surveyors level,
circa 1880
the box 22cm wide
$300–400

114
A wind mechanism for a civil defence 
siren, first half 20th century
29cm high
$100–200

115
An Admiral Fitzroy’s barometer
with Ellery’s indications
97cm high, 22cm wide, 5.5cm deep
$300–500

116
An anemometer by A Nakamura & Co., 
Tokyo, Japan, early 20th century
with mounting bracket
32cm high, 33cm wide, 9cm deep
$300–500

117
An antique French irrigation machine, 
No. 2, late 19th century
porcelain and plated nickel, 
handle a later edition
25cm high
$200–400

118
An antique mounted brass compass 
together with a compass, 19th century
the largest 12cm high, 9.5cm wide
$200–300

119
Four brass mounted telescopes, 
including a leather bound telescope 
by Negretti & Zambra, London, 
late 19th century
the largest 54cm long
$500–800

120
A Watkin Clinometer artillery sight, 
No. 817, by Seimens Bros & Co. Maker, 
London, early 20th century
housed in fitted mahogany case
8cm high, 26cm wide
$200–300

121
Four brass pocket compasses, 
early 19th century
the largest 6cm diameter
$200–300

109

27



122
A miners dial, by F. Mitchell, Ballarat
$400–600

123
A miners dial by Dollond of London 
together with a compass, 19th century
the dial 13cm diameter
$200–300

124
A brass miner’s dial by E. Kraft & Sohn,
Vienna, No. 318, late 19th century
together with a brass surveyors 
compass
the boxed compass 6cm high, 
27cm wide, 19cm deep
$300–500

125
A boxed brass field microscope, early 
20th century
in fitted mahogany case with extra 
fittings including lens’
5cm high, 15cm wide, 15cm deep
$400–600

126
A drum microscope with accessories 
and case, England, circa 1800-40
mahogany case includes a dated 
handwritten list of objects, nine bone 
slides with specimens, objective lenses 
and various implements.
10cm high, 27cm wide, 14cm deep
$800–1,000

127
A three power microscope by  
G. A. Christmas, late 19th century
brass housed in original box
20cm high, 18cm wide, 15cm deep
$200–400

128
A boxed brass field microscope, late 
19th century
5cm high, 16cm wide, 12cm deep
$400–600

129
A boxed bronze microscope by R. Field 
& Son, Birmingham, 19th century
30cm high, 25cm wide, 20cm deep
$300–500

130
Three brass and metal surveyor’s 
tools including a Mauch Inclinometer, 
German, 19th century
the largest 47cm long
$200–300

131
Two pocket barometers, early 
20th century
the larger barometer by Flavelle 
Brothers & Co. of Sydney
50mm diameter
$200–300

122
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132
A cased mercury trough type artificial 
horizon by John Crichton, London, 
circa 1851
the mahogany box with brass hook 
and eye fasteners, metal and glass 
instrument, boxwood bottle with bone 
threaded funnel
label affixed inside lid reads ‘John 
Crichton manufacture of Mathematical, 
Optical & Nautical Instruments; The 
the Honb: East India Company, & to 
the Honb: Corp.n of the Trinity House. 
112 Leadenhall Street, London.’ ‘Great 
Exhibition of 1851; Prize Medal for 
Sextants and Drawing Instruments’
the case 12.5cm high, 19cm wide, 
14cm deep
$400–600

133
A cased artificial horizon
12cm high, 19cm wide, 17cm deep
$400–600

134
Two pocket cased brass barometers
both in moulded leather cases
The largest 7cm diameter
$200–300

135
A brass telescope on stand, English, 
19th century
the lens 41cm long, the stand 
31cm high
$300–500

136
A collection of antique brass door 
knockers and handles
comprising six pieces
the largest 12cm long
$100–200

137
A pair of brass mounted putti decorated 
porcelain oil lamps
the base without chimney or shade 
32cm high
$200–300

138
A Philips’ 10 inch Challenge Globe on 
brass and mahogany stand, circa 1930
40cm high
$300–500

139
A pink moulded glass oil lamp together 
with a cut glass oil lamp, Victorian, 
19th century
both with pierced cast iron bases
the tallest 60cm high including chimney
$200–300

140
A polished brass and faceted glass 
banquet lamp
60cm high
$200–300

141
A relief cast bronze oval portrait of a 
man, by John Davies, circa 1940
21cm high, 15.5cm wide
$300–500

132
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142
A brass binocular microscope by Baker, 
English, 19th century
the ‘Y’ shaped foot with twin 
trunnions supporting the body of the 
microscope, mechanical stage with X 
and Y motions, large plano-concave 
mirror, substage condenser, binocular 
tubes with rack and pinion focusing, 
interocular focusing and micrometer 
focusing, additional accessories
mahogany carrying case 26cm high
$600–800

143
A brass microscope with magnification 
table, No. 15962, by Ernst Leitz, 
Wetzlar, Germany late 19th century
in original fitted wooden case with 
extra fittings including with two original 
eyepieces, one contemporary eye 
piece in plastic casing and two empty 
brass casings for lenses
paper label inside case reads ‘Alfred 
Hospital; Commercial Road, Preston; 
John Gallent’
the case 35cm high, 19.5cm wide, 
19cm deep
$400–600

142
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144
A stereo microscope by R. & J. Beck, 
London
$600–800

145
A brass microscope No. 148, M. 
Pillischer, 398 Oxford Street, London, 
circa 1900
with ‘Y’ shaped base, the twin trunnions 
supporting the body of the microscope, 
the mechanical stage with X and Y 
motions, large plano-concave mirror, 
substage condenser, binocular 
tubes with rack and pinion focusing, 
contained within a mahogany case with 
full set of accessories
the case 46cm high
$800–1,000

144
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146
A vernier sextant by Bottomley, London, 
late 20th century
in fitted mahogany box with repairer’s 
label to interior
the arc inscribed ‘Bottomley London’
21.5cm radius
$400–600

147
A black painted brass surveyors level 
by J. & W. E. Archbutt, London
with a fitted cedar case and original 
paper trade label
19cm high, 34cm long
$300–500

148
A black painted brass surveyors level, 
late 19th century
with fitted cedar box
43cm long
$300–500

149
A brass vernier sextant by Joughin of 
London
in a glass topped fitted mahogany box
inscribed to slide ‘ Joughin 17 Upper 
East Smithfield, London’
17cm radius
$200–300

150
A boxed brass sextant by Dalton 
Harllepool, 19th century
the case 13cm high, 27cm wide, 
30cm deep
$200–400

151
A bronze sextant by Tho Hemsley & 
Son, London, circa 1880
with fitted case and paper label to 
interior
the case 32cm high, 14cm wide, 
28cm deep
$200–400

146
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152
A double t-frame octant by Bottomley, 
London, 20th century
complete with all filters, sighting 
tubes and degree scale housed in 
a mahogany wedge-shaped case 
with paper label attached to interior 
lid ‘G.B.H. Filbri Jr: {Amsterdam, 
Netherlands}, and trade label ‘Thomas 
C. Sargent, Rotherhithe, London’
Includes two letters, including a 
response from the National Maritime 
Museum, Greenwich, London, England, 
envelope dated 18 Nov 1966
the case 12.5cm high, 28cm wide
$400–600

153
A vintage brass pocket drum sextant, 
circa 1943
including a brass octant case
the sextant cover reading ‘TP WMC 
NO.57 D^D’
the largest 7cm diameter
$300–400

154
A brass surveyor’s alidade  
by Henri Galopin, Melbourne
in a cedar trapezoid case
with paper trade label to lid
22cm high
$300–500

155
A brass surveyor’s compass, No.10,  
by Anton Horak, Vienna
inscribed ‘Anton Horak, no 10 in Wien’ 
to face
24cm high, 16cm wide, 3cm deep
$300–400

156
A brass surveyor’s level by O. Boettger, 
Adelaide, late 19th century
together with a brass scope, 
No. 3 by Troughton & Simms, London, 
each with fitted cases
the scope 66cm long
$800–1,000

157
A brass surveyor’s level by W.F. Stanley, 
London
with fitted hard wood case
16cm high, 25cm long
$200–400

158
A brass surveyor’s level, No. 448 for 
Kilpatrick & Co, by Troughton & Simms, 
London
with inscription reading ‘Made for 
Kilpatrick & Co, London No.488’
43cm long
$300–500

152
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159
A polished brass ‘Century’ telescope  
by W. Watson and Sons
together with a box of cased lenses
inscribed ‘W Watson and Sons 313 
High Holborn London’ to rim of the tube
the stand 154cm high, length of the 
extended tube 140cm
$800–1,200

160
An early Tesla coil
27.5cm high, 35.5cm wide, 
24.5cm deep
NOTE
A Tesla coil is an electrical resonant 
transformer circuit designed by 
inventor Nikola Tesla in 1891. It is used 
to produce high-voltage, low-current, 
high frequency alternating-current 
electricity. Tesla experimented with 
a number of different configurations 
consisting of two, or sometimes three, 
coupled resonant electric circuits.
$400–600

159

159

34



161
An antique brass scientists monocular 
field microscope
possibly English, in a mahogany 
fitted box with extra lens’ and fittings, 
including six bone specimen slides
with original paper label ‘W E Toose 
Practical Optician, Sydney’ to interior
the microscope 25cm high
$800–1,000

162
A doctor’s 16-blade brass scarifier, 
Vienna, early 19th century
inscribed ‘Joh Jacob Fischer, In Wien’,
in original leather-bound box with 
marbled paper interior
the box 6cm high, 4.5cm wide, 
4cm deep
$800–1,200

161
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163
A Scottish striking regulator in 
associated case
$2,000–4,000

164
A pair of frosted glass night clocks, 
20th century
one with white glass shade with Roman 
numerals and brass and alabaster 
base, brass cylinder below the shade 
encloses spring driven movement and 
brass pendulum
24cm high each
$1,500–2,500

165
Two clock movements including one 
English longcase along with a German 
cuckoo, 19th century
the largest 13cm high, 18cm wide, 
13cm wide
$300–500

163 164
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166
CLIFTON PUGH (1924-1990)
Moses Henry ‘Moss’ Cass
oil on board
61 x 60.5cm
$600–800

167
GRACE SECCOMBE (1880-1956)
A miniature glazed earthenware 
kookaburra
incised G.S. Aus to the base
4cm high
$200–300

168
Two Victorian brass and cut glass 
banquet oil lamps, 19th century
with moulded frosted glass shades
the largest 68cm high
$300–500

169
A brass mounted gun metal theodolite
19cm high, 35cm wide
$200–300

170
A collection of antique carpenters 
scribes, mortice gauges and spirit 
levels
brass, ebonised and varnished wood
the largest 30cm long
$200–300

171
A collection of four small metal 
woodworking planes, 19th century
and later
the largest 18cm
$200–300

166
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172
A French Le Testaphone six pipe car 
horn, late 19th century
74cm long
$300–500

173
A rare Victorian cast iron fireside 
sewing clip
22cm long
$300–500

174
A cast steel winemakers implement, 
18th century
$200–300

172
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175
A Henrichi motor hot air engine, Italian, 
19th century
46cm high
$3,000–5,000

176
A kerosene magic lantern and a 
collection of slides, 19th century
includes a collection of hand-coloured 
photographic slides and hand 
illustrations depicting various scenes
the lantern 18cm high, 50cm wide, 
9cm deep
the largest slide measuring 39cm long
$100–200

177
A vintage brass mounted black metal 
magic lantern style slide viewer, 
circa 1880
32cm high, 33cm wide, 18cm deep
$200–300

178
A camera obscura made by C. Reichert, 
Germany, circa 1900
the case 5.5cm high,16.5cm wide, 
8cm deep
$100–200

179
A Triumphon ‘Cameraphone’ portable 
gramophone, circa 1930s
housed in wooden case with ‘camera’ 
embossed on the leather handle
the case 13.5cm high, 11cm wide, 
16cm deep
$200–300

180
A vintage Stereo Realistic camera by 
David White & Co, Milwaulkee, USA
together leather carrying case and 
instruction manual
the camera 18cm long
$100–200

175
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181
An Artillery Bank Mechanical Money 
Box, by J. & E. Stevens and Co, 1892
cast iron
15cm high, 19cm wide, 9cm deep
REFERENCE
Bill Norman, The Bank Book: The 
Encyclopedia of Mechanical Bank 
Collecting, Accent Studios, 1984,  
p. 77, fig. 1060-d (illustrated)
$1,000–1,500

182
Two pocket compasses, English, 
mid-19th century
one brass Troughton & Simms, London; 
gun metal, F Cox, Newgate street, 
London
largest measuring 7.5cm diameter
$200–300

183
Four brass pocket compasses, 
late 18th - early 19th century
the largest 5.1cm diameter
$200–300

184
Two hydrometers and a part 
Saccharometer by T. Gaunt & Co.  
of Melbourne, late 19th century
all encased in mahogany with inlay 
and ivory plaques
the largest case 6cm high, 
20.5cm wide, 11cm deep
$200–300

185
An Ader-Bell wall telephone, no. 41471, 
French, together with an Ader bullring 
receiver, circa 1880
the plaque inscribed; Soc’te des 
Telephones at Telepgraphes de Lyon’
the telephone 18cm high, 27cm wide, 
22cm deep
$800–1,200

186
An early wall mounted telephone, 
London, 19th century
bears inscription to face: ‘Manufactured 
by the Consolidated Telephone 
Construction and Management Co 
Ltd; Telephone & Electrical Works; 
Farringdon Rd, London’
embossed ‘558’ to side of box
30.5cm high, 14cm wide, 13.5cm deep
$800–1,200

187
A large collection of vintage brass 
telescope and theodolite tubes, 
19th century and later
including part of a brass miners 
theodolite engraved on the outer scale 
‘Underlie in a Fathom’
the largest 51cm long
$300–500

188
A Walkers ‘Excelsior’ Speed variation 
indicator, English, circa 1960
heavy brass casing, enamel face
14cm high
$200–300

189
A Victorian brass oil lamp with faceted 
bowl, 19th century
including the chimney 64cm high
$200–300

190
A brass surveyor’s theodolite by Jean 
Francois Richer, Paris, 18th century
in a varnished walnut case with 
brass fixings
the case 9.5cm high, 21.5cm wide, 
13cm deep
$200–400

181
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191
An early Bakelite telephone with 
microphone transmitter, Bailleux No. 20, 
French, circa 1920
labeled ‘Sm. Indlle. Telephones, 25 rue 
du a Septembre, Paris, Systeme G. 
Bailleux, No. 20084’
mounted on varnished blackwood
28.5cm high, 19cm wide, 13.5cm deep
NOTE
see Manufacturers Catalogue; ‘Premier 
Partie, Apparells Telephoniques’, 
Published 1st January 1897, Paris,  
p. 28, fig. 30, 31 (illustration)
$2,000–3,000

191

41



192
A vintage Melbourne cable tram bell
punch, early 20th century
Inscribed B4997
13cm long
NOTE
The Automatic Recording Bell Punch, or 
Bell Punch as it was commonly called, 
was an American invention designed 
and built by J.H. Small of New York. This 
type of Bell Punch was used on the 
Melbourne cable tram system from it’s 
inception in the early 1920’s
$400–600

193
A boxed set of biology specimen 
microscope slides
each slide 8 x 2.5cm
$200–400

193
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194
A large collection of brass protractors 
and compasses
comprising nine pieces
the largest 18cm high
$400–600

195
A surveyors level in a shagreen case, 
circa 1780
26cm long
$500–700

196
An unusual handmade oversize 
wooden protractor
32.5cm long when folded
$100–200

197
A cased brass protractor by W. Mac 
Donell & Co Sydney, together with two 
parallel rules
the steel parallel rule by H. Tornaghi 
& Co, Sydney, the wood and brass by 
W.H. Harling, London
the largest 7cm high, 61.5cm wide
$200–300

198
Four calibration and measuring 
instruments, early 20th century
including brass circular protractor 
by ‘Carl Werner & Co, Melbourne; 
Made in England’
the largest case 41.5cm long
$100–200

199
A compass with sundial together 
with another compass and a 
black lacquered brass protractor 
by Gebruder Fromme, Vienna, 
19th century
21cm (variable dimensions)
$300–500
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200
A collection of four various size 
woodworking planes, 19th century 
and later
the largest 55cm long
$200–300

201
A collection of miniature anvils
comprising twelve pieces
the largest 21cm high
$400–600

202
Three brass mounted telescopes, 
19th century including 
J. Harris & Son, London
and Ryland & Sons, London
the largest 53cm long
$500–800

203
Three steel screw dies, Birmingham, 
late 19th century
the largest 33cm long
$100–200

200
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204
A collection of satinwood and 
ebony calibration and parallel rules, 
19th century and later
the largest 32cm long
$200–300

205
A collection of small steel screw dies
the largest 25cm high
$100–200

206
Four Grimwades porcelain ‘Quick 
Cooker’ pudding bowls, circa 1920s
11cm high
$150–250

207
A large collection of brass, bone 
and nickel compasses, 19th century 
and later
the largest 19cm long when folded
$400–600

208
Two antique hand drills and an antique 
hand saw, 18th century and later
$200–300

204
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209
A carved jewel box, Chinese, 
late 19th century
together with an archaic style 
hardstone carving
the box profusely carved with a scene 
of figures and temples in a landscape
the stone relief carved with a sage 
and a fish
the box 13.5cm high, 19cm wide, 
15cm deep, the stone16cm long
$200–300

210
A collection of Japanese menuki, 
19th century and later
comprising three cased sets of silver 
and gilt bronze animal menuki and two 
sets of silvered warrior menuki
the largest 5cm
$500–800

211
A group of Japanese sword fittings, 
19th century and later
comprising four pierced bronze tsuba 
and a collection of gilded fuchi kashira
the largest tsuba 7.5cm diameter
$500–800

212
A pair of Japonisme style brass 
mounted porcelain oil lamps, Victorian
with tall glass chimneys and 
handpainted opaque white orb shades
including chimney 56cm high
$400–600

213
A pair of Satsuma porcelain oil lamps
the base without shade or chimney 
24cm high
$200–300

214
A group of Japanese sword scabbards
comprising a shagreen katana 
scabbard, two carved wooden tanto 
scabbards and a small wood stand
the katana scabbard 49.5cm
$100–200

215
An unusual late 18th century cut steel 
chatelaine
12cm long
$300–500

216
A set of three graduated terrestrial 
desk globes by Philips & Replogle, 
20th century
each mounted on later ebonised 
wooden stands
the largest 30cm high
$800–1,200

217
An assortment of silver and stone fobs 
and pendants
comprising fifteen pieces
$100–200

218
Three Victorian neo-classical figural 
bronze oil lamps
each base in the form of a nymph
the largest 40cm high
$300–500

219
Two silver inlaid horn snuff boxes
the largest 2.5cm high, 7.5cm wide, 
4cm deep
$100–200

209 209
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220
A COLLECTION OF VICTORIAN 
SILVER COMMEMORATIVE COINS 
AND MEDALS
Including five Queen Victoria coins 
(two half crowns, two crowns and a 
florin), a Trajan and King Carol I General 
Romanian Exhibition at Bucharest 1906 
medal, and a Louis Philippe I, King of 
France silver medal by Caque F. Total 
weight of coins and medals 173.9g.
$400–600

221
A large collection of Australian and 
international coins
$100–200

222
A group of Roman bronze artefacts
including an oil lamp, two bells 
and a finial
the lamp 4.5cm high, 7cm wide, 
11cm deep
$300–500

223
A large group of bronze, stone 
and metal ornaments
including a bronze fibulas, possibly 
Roman, rings, buttons, thimbles, 
pins and adder stones
the largest ornament 8cm
$200–300

224
A group of bronze, stone and metal 
ornaments
including a bronze coin, possibly 
Roman, a key, buttons, thimbles, 
pins and adder stones
the key 9cm
$300–500

225
A bronze axe head, probably Roman
together with a stone axe head and a 
small terracotta oil lamp
the bronze axe head 13cm long
$200–300

226
A collection of five iron axe and hammer 
heads, 18th century
and later
the largest 12cm long
$100–200

227
A collection of vintage blown glass 
desk oil lamps
comprising eight pieces in an antique 
cedar box
the largest 11cm high
$100–200

228
A cut glass oil lamp on a brass putti 
standard
58cm high
$200–300

220
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229
A collection of Roman blades 
and tweezers
$400–600

230
A Roman bronze spearhead
34cm long
$400–600

231
A collection of Roman bronze fibula
comprising twelve pieces including 
cross-bow type, introduced into Italy 
by the Gallic invasion, 3rd-4th c. AD, 
greenish patina, boat-shaped fibula, 
and Merovingian fibula and buckles, 
fiddle-shape and T-shape
the largest 8cm long
$300–500

229
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232
A collection of Roman bangles 
and a toga pin
comprising two bronze bangles,  
a serpentine pin and an ourobouros 
motif loop
the largest piece 11cm long
$300–500

233
A collection of Roman bronze rings, 
pins and ornaments
$200–300

234
Three Roman bronze bangles 
and a fibula
the largest 8cm diameter
$400–600

235
A collection of bronze pins and 
ornaments, probably Roman
comprising eleven pieces
the largest pin 11cm long
$200–300

232
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236
A pair of Victorian figural and blue glass 
banquet lamps
82cm high
$1,000–1,500

237
The Cartier Collection: Timepieces by 
Francois Chaille and Franco Cologni
with original burgundy dust jacket carry 
case
$300–500

238
A fusee clock movement with dial by 
Parkinson and W & B Cowan Ltd
the enamel dial with Roman numerals
the dial reading ‘Parkinson and W & B 
Cowan Ltd, Cottage Lane, City Road, 
London’
26cm high, 21cm wide, 11cm deep
$300–400

239
An Empire ormolu mounted marble 
mantel clock, French
surmounted by an eagle
53cm high
$500–800

240
An enamelled 400 Day clock, J. Kaiser, 
circa 1950s
with a painted globe torsion pendulum 
and moon phase arch, glass dome and 
conforming base
27cm high
$200–300

241
A 8 day ships deck watch by Waltham 
USA, circa 1910
in a two tier mahogany box
the box 13cm high, 13cm wide, 
13cm deep
$400–600

242
A 9-carat Harwood automatic wrist 
watch, circa 1928
bezel wind, bezel-set, Swiss movement, 
Arabic markers, plain steel blue hands
29mm diameter
$600–800

236

50



243
An 18-carat Patek Phillipe wristwatch, 
no.2592-1, circa 1958
movement no. 782049, calb. 23-300, 
with PP leather band and 18-carat buckle
33mm diameter
accompanied by extract certified 
documentation from PP archives, 2008
$10,000–12,000

243
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244
A gilt-brass bell strike movement 
carriage clock with alarm, French
with alarm, an enamel dial with 
Roman numerals
the one piece rectangular case inset 
with bevelled glass and shaped handle
12cm high
$600–800

245
A large ornate gilt-brass gong striking 
carriage clock, French
with engraved gilt surrounding an 
enamel dial, Roman numerals,
the gilt case with corner pillars inset 
with bevelled glass and a shaped 
handle
14.5cm high
$600–800

246
A brass three train fusee eight bell 
clock movement by T. & R. Ganthony, 
Cheapside, London, circa 1850
28cm high, 22cm wide, 16cm deep
$500–700

247
A brass time strike carriage clock, 
French, circa 1880
with a platform escapement 
and grande sonnerie
13cm high
$500–700

248
A Continental cartel clock movement, 
circa 1850
verge movement with enamel dial
the dial 16.5cm diameter
$400–600

249
A brass 400 day torsion pendulum 
clock, German, circa 1910
with an enamelled Arabic numeral 
dial, weighted pendulum and concave 
arched finial top, glass dome and 
conforming base
the dome 30cm high
$200–300

250
A brass torsion pendulum clock, 
German, circa 1910
with an enamelled Arabic numeral dial 
and finial surmount, glass dome and 
conforming base
30cm high under dome
$100–200

251
A ‘Diana’ mystery clock by Junghans, 
German, early 20th century
the patinated spelter figure mounted on 
an ebonised wood base
33cm high
$600–800

252
A grand sonnerie clock, Vienna, 
19th century
48cm high, 32cm wide, 16cm deep
$150–250
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253
A round carriage clock, French,  
on three hoof feet, the enamel face with 
a Roman numeral dial, decorative floral 
embossing to the case
17cm high
$400–600

254
A Continental cowtail verge clock, 
circa 1900
with an embossed floriate brass face
34cm high, 23cm wide, 9cm deep
$1,000–1,500

255
An onion seller mystery clock by 
Junghans, German, early 20th century
the patinated spelter figure mounted on 
an ebonised wood base
39.5cm high
$600–800

256
A Continental wall clock with verge 
movement, early 20th century
the dial 31cm diameter
$1,200–2,000

257
An oak fusee drop dial clock, 
English, 19th century
with painted tin dial marked 
London
64cm high, the dial 
30cm diameter
$400–600

258
A Longines CFR Railway 
open faced pocket watch, 
circa 1900
nickel plated case, 15 jewel 
movement, enamel dial with 
Arabic numerals, 24-hour 
markings, plain blue steel hands
51mm diameter
$400–600

259
A gilt-brass carriage clock with striking 
on gong, French
with an enamel dial, Roman numerals, 
the case inset with bevelled glass
14.5cm high
$500–700

260
A dancing nymph mystery clock by 
Junghans, German, early 20th century
the patinated spelter figure mounted on 
a varnished wood base
42cm high
$600–800

259
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261
An 18 carat fusee duplex Hunter pocket 
watch, English, early 17th century
front wind, enamel dial with Roman 
numerals gold hands
50mm diameter
$3,000–4,000

262
An 18-carat gold case and dial pocket 
watch, G. Lyndon, English, circa 1800
level escapement fusee, 18-carat open 
face dial, front wind
44mm diameter
$2,000–3,000
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263
A Barrington 18-carat gold deck 
watch chronometer, no.749, English, 
circa 1860
spring dentent free sprung with helical 
hair spring, enamel dial with Roman 
numerals, gold hands, subsidiary 
seconds, bull eyed glass
55mm diameter
$4,000–6,000

264
An 18-carat gold Elgin pocket watch 
USA, circa 1880
21 jewel, crown wind lever set, full plate 
high grade, double back, railroad quality, 
a jewel to the centre wheel, enamel dial 
with Roman numerals, in a hunter case
53mm diameter
$2,000–3,000
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265
A Sterling silver pair cased fusee 
verge pocket watch, John Lycett, 
English, circa 1764
enamel dial with Roman numerals, 
poker hands
47mm diameter
$500–700

266
A pair pierced cased fusee verge 
pocket watch with alarm, De Luc, 
Genève, Swiss, circa 1700
alarm fusee, silver engraved chapter 
dial with Roman numeral, Swiss town 
illustrated engraving verso, with original 
watch paper
54mm diameter
$4,000–6,000
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267
A pair cased fusee verge pocket 
watch with Town clock illustrated dial, 
circa 1831
sterling silver dial and case 
with bull eyed glass cover
55mm diameter
$400–600

268
A Hamilton GCT 24 hour pocket watch 
USA, circa 1940
22 jewel, railway quality, nickle-plated 
case, screw back screw bezel with a  
24 hour dial
51mm diameter
$600–800

269
A Jump Hour IWC pocket Cortébert,  
Swiss, circa 1900
silver point 800, 52mm diameter
$600–800

268
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270
A Rolex heavy rolled gold hunter pocket 
watch, English, circa 1933
17 jewel extra prima, enamel dial with 
Arabic numerals, subsidiary second 
hand at 6, blue steel hands, signed 
movement and dial in a heavy rolled
gold hunter case, bears engraving to 
second back
50mm diameter
$400–600

270

271

271
A Swiss-made 18-carat chronometer 
escapement, no. 13706, circa 1880
heavy 18-carat gold Hunter case, 
jewel to the centre wheel, dentent 
escapement, second glass back, 
Breguet steel blue hands
58mm diameter
$1,500–2,000

272
A pair cased verge pocket watch, 
William Mason, London, circa 1822
enamel dial with Roman numerals, 
gold hands
56mm diameter
$300–400
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273
An 18-carat gold pocket watch, 
J. W Benson, English, 1899
3/4 plate, lever escapement, blue 
steeled hands, enamel dial, subsidiary 
seconds, 18 carat gold hunter case 
with engraving
50mm diameter
$2,000–3,000

274
A Waltham hunter 14-carat pocket 
watch, USA, 1909
15 jewel movement, enamelled dial with 
Roman numerals, subsidiary seconds 
with blue steel hands
47mm diameter
$1,200–1,600

275
A Movado Art Deco chronometer 
pocket watch, Swiss, circa 1930
nickel-plated case, 15 jewels, two tone 
chapter ring with Roman numerals, 
plain blue steel hands with subsidiary 
second hand
46mm diameter
$300–400

274

273
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276
A nickel-brass round single fusee 
carriage clock, English, circa 1880
with a lever platform, the enamel 
dial with Roman numerals, the 
circular-shaped case with nickel-brass 
bezel and moulded surround
15cm height
REFERENCE
Charles Allix, ‘Carriage Clocks;  
Their History and Development’, 
 Baron Publishing, Suffolk, England, 
1974, page 213, plat VIII - 29
$800–1,000

277
A bronze ship’s clock
signed to dial ‘George Davies, Jarrow’
19cm diameter
$400–600

278
A round cartel clock, French
with enamel face, a Roman numeral 
dial and gilt brass embossed case 
with round handle
13.5cm diameter
$400–600

277

276

278
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279
An L. Longsworth 18-carat 
pocket watch, Liverpool, no. 1359, 
English, 1828
lever escapement, gold dial fusee lever, 
blue steel hands, subsidiary seconds
52mm diameter
$2,000–3,000

280
A fusee verge sterling silver gilded 
pocket watch in a Tortoise pair case, 
Mary Trives, London, circa 1763
sterling silver gilded, enamel dial 
with Roman & Arabic numerals
50mm diameter
$600–800

281
A ladies 18-carat gold pocket watch, 
English, Cornhill, London, circa 1860
fusee lever escapement, open face 
18-carat dial with Roman numerals, 
blue steel hands
42mm diameter
$800–1,000

279

280
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282
A cast iron pocket watch stand, 
Hungarian, 19th century
27.5cm high
$200–300

283
A cast iron night pocket watch stand 
with magnifying glass and kerosene 
lamp, 19th century
along with a ladies pocket watch by 
Stauffer Cx De Fonds
15cm high, 17.5cm wide, 10cm deep
$500–800

284
A pair of sterling silver pocket watches, 
English, 19th century
comprising a sterling silver pocket 
watch, English, circa 1868, open-faced, 
fusee lever escapement direct center 
second, enamel dial with Roman
numerals and gold hands 53mm 
diameter; along with a fancy 
sterling silver direct centre second 
chronograph, circa 1887, full plate, gold 
hands, 53mm diameter
$300–400

285
A pokerwork pocket watch tower with  
a gentlemans Omega pocket watch
the tower carved with ivy leaves
33cm high
$300–400

286
A 24 hour silver pocket watch, Frant 
Sedivy, Prague, circa 1890 Swiss 
15 jewel movement
52mm diameter
$300–400

287
Frodsham fusee pocket watch, No. 
419S, Gracechurch Street, London, 
1850
English lever, fusee, 7 jewel movement, 
sterling silver case, Roman numerals, 
open face, hallmarked, blue steel hands, 
subsidiary second hand
48mm diameter
$400–600

288
Two cast iron Chinoiserie pocket watch 
stands
the largest 21.5cm high
$200–300

289
A pair of Chinese duplex pocket 
watches, English, circa 1800
both with blue steel hands, enamel 
dial with Roman numerals, open-faced 
measuring 55mm diameter; hunter 
case measures 54mm diameter
$400–600

290
Two Continental cast iron pocket watch 
stands
32cm high, 18cm high
$200–300

282

288
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291
A Gothic cast iron pocket watch stand, 
19th century
including a nickel gentleman’s pocket 
watch by A. Lehmann of Daylesford
26cm high
$200–300

292
A pair of Chinese duplex pocket 
watches, English, circa 1815
sterling silver, duplex direct centre 
second, enamel dial with Roman 
numerals, gold hands, glass display 
back, 55mm diameter; along with 
another silver pocket watch, no. 9, open 
face enamel dial, direct centre second, 
blue steeled hands, 55mm diameter
$600–800

293
A Swiss fancy dial pocket watch, 
circa 1900
open face, pin pallet escapement, silver 
point 800
53mm diameter
$300–400

294
An 18-carat gold pocket watch J. C. 
Novack, Veveu, Swiss, circa 1880
swiss lever, 3/4 plate movement, open 
face direct centre second, pin set, with 
enamel portrait second back
5cm diameter
$1,000–1,500

295
Three ladies verge pocket watches, 
French, circa 1850
37mm; and two 41mm diameter
$600–800

296
A cast iron lantern form pocket watch 
stand together with a wooden scroll 
form pocket watch stand, 19th century
the largest 34cm high
$200–300

297
A carved ebony elephant figural pocket 
watch stand, 19th century
with ivory tusks
27cm high
$300–500

298
A pair cased verge, Masterman of 
London, late 18th century
enamel dial with Roman numerals, 
crescent style hands
63mm diameter
$300–400

296

291
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299
A Regency style polished brass 
skeleton clock under dome
34cm high
$600–800

300
A 400 Day clock with Gustav Becker, 
German, circa 1910
solid pendulum
the dome 31cm high
$150–250

301
A rolled gold Rolex extra prima 
pocket watch
17 jewel, only movement signed, 
Roman numerals, blue steel hands 
with subsidiary seconds
50mm diameter
$400–600

302
A silver pair cased verge pocket watch, 
German, circa 1840
enamel dial with Roman numerals, 
gold poker hands
51mm diameter
$300–400

303
A silver pair cased verge, Milden, 
Liverpool, early 19th century
an open-faced enamel dial with Arabic 
numerals, gold spade hands
57 mm diameter (pair case)
$400–600

304
A sterling silver centre second 
chronograph, Hyams, No. 6596, 
Manchester, 1880
3/4 plate fusee, lever escapement, 
55mm diameter; along with a sterling 
silver centre second chronograph, 
circa 1889, 3/4 plate fusee, ever 
escapement, 62mm diameter
$400–600

305
A sterling silver hunter verge pocket
watch, Thomas Williams, English, 
circa 1804
front wind, enamel dial with Roman 
numerals, gold hands
51mm diameter
$300–400

306
A sterling silver pair cased verge 
pocket watch, Millington & Co. Salop, 
circa 1730
enamel dial with Arabic numerals, 
poker hands
49mm diameter
$400–600

307
A sterling silver Parkinson & Frodsham, 
no. 1630, English, circa 1825
lever escapement and enamel dial with 
Roman numerals, gold poker hands
52mm diameter
$400–600

308
A Sterling Silver verge escapement 
pocket watch, H Abraham, 
Taunton,1824
fusee in a hunter case, enamel dial, 
Roman numerals with gold hands, blue 
subsidiary seconds
55mm diameter
$400–600

299
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309
A Continental brass time only 
escapement clock under dome
ebony wood base, glass down with 
metallic lace trim attached to base, 
with key
10.5cm high
$2,000–3,000

310
A sterling silver pair cased verge pocket 
watch, Jonath. Brown, Hardwich, No. 
104, English, circa 1742
enamel face with Roman numerals, gold 
poker hands
50mm diameter
$400–600

311
A sterling silver pair cased verge pocket 
watch, M. Woolhead, London, English, 
circa 1790
enamel dial with Roman numerals, 
poker hands
49mm diameter
$400–600

312
A miniature gilt bronze Zapper in dome
wooden base, metal front with floral 
motif, cowtail pendulum, brass 
movement
13.5cm high (with dome)
$500–800

313
A sterling silver pear cased verge, 
William Tyrrell, Weybridge, No.4366, 
English, circa 1825
enamel dial with Roman numerals, gold 
poker hands
53mm diameter
$300–400

314
A Swiss pear cased tortoise shell verge 
and chain
$800–1,000

312

309
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315
A Regency rosewood mother of pearl 
inlaid fusee drop dial clock
48cm high, the dial 30cm diameter
$400–600

316
A small bronze mantle clock with verge 
movement, French, circa 1800
18cm high
$600–800

317
A brass 400 day clock without 
pendulum, German, 1910
23.5cm high
$100–200

318
A miniature mahogany 
grandfather clock, Dutch
with brass motif, enamel face 
and Roman numeral dial
45.5cm high
$400–600

319
A time and strike carriage clock, French, 
circa 1900
platform escapement, grand sonnerie
13cm high
$500–700

320
A time only fusee brass skeleton clock 
with a silvered dial
under dome, with a silvered dial and 
simple strike, on a platform escapement
33cm high
$400–600

321
A time strike carriage clock by Barber, 
French, circa 1880
with a cylinder escapement and grand
sonnerie
13cm high
$600–800

322
A Victorian lady mystery clock by 
Junghans, German, early 20th century
the patinated spelter figure mounted on 
an ebonised wood base
34cm high
$600–800

323
A beehive double fusee clock by 
Brewster & Son, America, circa 1880
housed in a pointed arch mahogany 
case with painted glass panel
47cm high, 28cm wide, 12cm deep
$600–800

315

318
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324
A gilt bronze mantel clock, French, 
circa 1858
enamel dial, bell strike, movement 
stamped ‘O. Berger A Paris’
surmounted by a maiden playing 
the mandolin
the plaque inscribed ‘presented to MR 
JOHN LOWE by the members of the 
CITY EQUITABLE BUILDING SOCIETY 
as a testimonial of their esteem for his 
attention and assiduity in the discharge 
of his onerous duties as SECRETARY 
No.621 - 1858’
29cm high
$600–800

325
A Napoleon III gilt bronze mantel clock 
by Le Roy & Sons, Paris, circa 1851
surmounted by a maiden and a 
swan with enamel face and Roman 
numeral dial
made for the First World’s Fair in 
London in 1851
inscribed to face ‘MÉDAILLE DE 
L’EXPOSITION DE LONDRES, 1851  
LE ROY & FILS, PALAIS ROYAL A PARIS 
À PARIS’
38cm high
$600–800

324

325
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326
A silver niello pocket watch with 
chain and horseshoe locket, Swiss, 
circa 1900
16 jewel movement, gold Louis XVI 
style hands, subsidiary second hand
54mm diameter
$400–600

327
A cast iron animated dog clock, 
German,19th century
21cm high, 24cm wide, 7.5cm deep
$2,000–3,000

326

327
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328
A Louis XV style gilt bronze cartel clock, 
French, 19th century
surmounted by an eagle and decorated 
with classical motifs throughout, 
enamel face with Roman numeral dial, 
velvet mount
26.5cm high
$1,500–2,000

329
A brass 400 day torsion pendulum 
clock by Ritter Testverek of Hungary, 
circa 1910
with an enamelled Arabic numeral 
dial, weighted pendulum and concave 
arched finial top, glass dome and 
conforming base
30cm high (with dome)
$200–300

330
An automaton of a man drinking tea, 
Austrian, circa 1880
42cm high, 21cm wide, 13cm deep
$600–800

331
Three brass fusee movements, English, 
19th century
the largest 25cm high
$300–500

332
Three brass fusee clock movements, 
19th century
the largest measuring 14cm high, 
19cm wide, 10cm deep
$300–500

328

330
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333
A Japanese marine chronometer, V-279, 
circa 1945
silvered Roman numeral dial, gilded hands, up/down 
indicator, and seconds bit, inscribed with Japanese 
script, chain fusee movement, maintaining power, 
two-arm bimetallic balance, Spring detent, helical 
hairspring, jeweled escape and balance, mounted 
in a brass gimbaled bowl and housed in a three-tier 
brass-bound oak box with carrying handles and a 
silvered plate marked V-279 the case
19cm high, 18.5cm wide, 18.5cm deep
$3,000–5,000

333
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334
A mahogany two day marine chronometer,  
No. 988, Widenham, London, circa 1830
8cm silvered dial with subsidiary seconds 
dial, fusee movement with maintaining power, 
Earnshaw’s spring detent escapement with 
compensation balance and helical spring, brass 
bowl gimbal-mounted in a three tier mahogany 
case with carrying handles and ivory plaque, 
signed dial and movement
the case 15.5cm high
$2,000–4,000

334
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335
A mahogany cased marine two day chronometer, 
No. 3686, Retailed By A.C. Bartlett, Auckland, New 
Zealand, circa 1880
9.5cm silvered dial with subsidiary seconds and 
up/down dials, fusee movement with maintaining 
power, Earnshaw’s spring detent escapement with 
compensation balance and helical spring, the brass 
bowl gimbal-mounted in a brass bound three tier 
case with swing handles
case 19cm square
$3,000–5,000

335

72



336
A ship’s chronometer by Thomas Cummins, London
with a silvered roman numeral dial, gilded hands, 
signed to dial, spring detent escapement with 
compensation balance and helical spring
in a two tier mahogany case with carrying handles
the dial 9cm diameter
the case 17cm high, 15.5cm wide, 16cm deep
$3,000–5,000

336
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337
A ship’s two day marine chronometer,  No 2069, 
by Thomas Russell & Son, Maker to the Queen, 
London & Liverpool, early 20th century
the silvered dial with Roman numerals, up and 
down dial at 12 o’clock, subsidiary dial at 6 o’clock, 
spring detent escapement, helical hair spring, 
fusee movement
in a two tier mahogany box with ivorine label printed 
‘Kelvin, White & Hutton 5474’.
the box 17cm high, 18cm wide, 19cm deep
$3,000–5,000

337
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338
A mahogany marine chronometer, No.1319,  
by Parkinson & Frodsham, circa 1860
the silvered dial with seconds and up/down 
subsidiary dials, fusee spring detent movement 
with maintaining power, Airy’s compensation 
balance and helical spring, the brass bowl 
gimbal-mounted in a mahogany three tier case 
with glass inset and brass casings, swing handles
the dial 8cm diameter
the case 16cm high, 15cm wide, 15cm deep
$3,000–5,000

338
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339
A collection of silver filigree
comprising a pill box and a pair of 
napkin rings
diameter of napkins rings 4.5cms,  
pill box length 5cms
$100–200

340
A collection of silver ladies accessories
comprising eight pieces, including a 
mirror, ladies boot hook; makers mark 
G&C Ld, Birmingham, 1905, shoe horns, 
a chatelaine, mother of pearl handled 
corkscrew, silver handled tortoiseshell 
letter opener; makers mark E.S. 
Barnsley & Co, Birmingham, 1903
the largest piece 10cm long
$100–200

341
A sterling silver mounted parasol 
handle
together with two silver handles 
stamped W.O. and an Italian silver watch 
band
the parasol handle 33.5cm long
$100–200

342
A Victorian sterling silver dance card 
case, maker’s mark E. J. Houlston, 
Birmingham 1883
the rectangular case ornately chased 
and decorated with acanthus scrolls, 
inscribed ‘With best wishes from Pte 
Davis, May 1917’ 9.5 x 7cm, total weight 
95grams
$200–300

343
Three silver propelling pencils
all designed with engine turned detail; 
one with Italian marks, one stamped 
‘Monarch, England, the other with 
maker marks for Johnson, Matthey & 
Co, London, 1946.
Two measuring 12cms in length, the 
other 11.5cms in length.
$100–200

344
A collection of five vintage locks and a 
postal bag collar
the largest 15cm high
$200–300

345
Three silver propelling pencils
one with engine turned detail; stamped 
Monarch, England, one plain form; 
maker marks for Johnson, Matthey 
& Co, London, 1946, the other with a 
vacant seal to finial; makers marks for 
Eversharp Co, London, 1946.
Two measuring 12cms in length, the 
other 13cms in length.
$100–200

346
Three sterling silver pens by Sheaffer
all with engine turned diamond cut 
detail, gilded nibs and clips; stamped 
Sheaffer Sterling Silver
all measuring 12.5cms in length.
$100–200

347
Three sterling silver propelling pencils
two with engine turned detail; one 
stamped Nupoint, the other ‘Monarch 
- Made in England’ (in original box) 
the other with a vacant seal to finial; 
stamped Eversharp (in original box)
measuring 11cms, 12cms and 13cms 
in length
$100–200

348
A collection of enamel and silver snuff 
boxes
including one with engine turned detail 
and gilded interior, a powder compact 
with mirror,
a cherub box and one other
$100–200

349
A collection of ivory and tortoiseshell 
page turners and letter openers
the longest 25cm
$100–200

350
A collection of silver and sterling snuff 
boxes and vesta cases
comprising five pieces including an 
enamelled snuff box
vesta case makers mark; William Hair 
Haseler, Birmingham, 1910
shield form snuff box; Albert Ernest 
Jenkins, Birmingham, 1909
$100–200

351
A group of eclectic accessories
comprising a watch knife, a folding ruler, 
a miniature microscope, a sovereign 
case, a lawn bowl measure and a skull 
form sovereign case
the knife 16cm long
$200–300

352
A group of eclectic items including 
jewellery and silver thimbles
including four thimbles, banded 
agate letter openers, a cultured pearl 
necklace, ivory handled scissors, 
carved ebony bird, shell cameo and 
other items
$100–200

353
A silver inlaid ivory card case in 
shagreen case
10.5cm high, 8cm wide
$200–300

354
A small group of eclectic accessories
comprising two folding pocket knives, a 
compass, a folding bale hook and a set 
of pince-nez
the compass 6.5cm diameter
$100–200

355
A small group of eclectic items, 
19th century and later
comprising a magicians wand, an ivory 
quill cutter and quill, a travel magnifying 
glass, a salesman’s miniature lathe 
sample, a mother of pearl folding knife, 
and a gunpowder measure
the wand 35cm long
$500–800

76



356
A VINTAGE SILVER MESH PURSE
Woven silver mesh, sugarloaf cabochon 
cut sapphires to finials of clasp; 
makers marks obscured. Total weight 
255 grams.
$400–600

356
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357
A LARGE GROUP OF LOOSE RUBIES 
AND EMERALDS
Including loose round and pear faceted 
rubies, varying in size from melee to 
approximately 0.50cts, together with a 
group of loose faceted emeralds.
$500–700

358
A GROUP OF FACETED GEMSTONES
Including diamonds, rubies, emeralds 
and a quantity of faceted garnets, 
together with a rough diamond macle.
$500–700

359
A LARGE GROUP OF LOOSE 
GEMSTONES INCLUDING OPALS AND 
AQUAMARINE
Including polished black and light 
opals, opal doublet and triplets, garnet, 
calcedony, amethyst, cultured pearls, 
sunstone, ruby, melee sapphire, banded 
agate, emeralds and a pear shaped 
faceted aquamarine of approximately 
4.35cts.
$700–900

357
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360
AN EMERALD AND DIAMOND RING
Featuring a faceted oval cut emerald of 
approximately 0.50cts, flanked by round 
brilliant cut diamonds totalling 0.20cts; 
18ct yellow and white gold. Ring size N. 
Weight 2.8g.
$700–1,000

361
A NATURAL CEYLONESE SAPPHIRE 
AND DIAMOND RING
Featuring a round faceted sapphire with 
an estimated weight of 2.20cts, flanked 
by two round brilliant cut diamonds 
totalling 0.25cts; 18ct gold. Ring size M. 
Weight 4.2g.
NB: Under magnification the stone 
displays intact needles and no signs of 
heat treatment.
$1,500–2,000

362
AN AUSTRALIAN SAPPHIRE AND SEED 
PEARL BROOCH
Styled as a sapphire and seed pearl 
star and crescent, embellished bar with 
ball terminals; 9cts gold. Willis & Sons, 
stamped unicorn, 9 and W. Weight 3.2g.
$300–500

363
AN AUSTRALIAN OPAL SET BROOCH
Ornate bar brooch, twisted rope detail, 
ball terminals, central stone set fly, opal 
body, red stone head; 9ct gold. Willis 
& Sons, stamped unicorn, 9, sheaf. 
Weight 5.1g
$260-360

360
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364
A GROUP OF VINTAGE GOLD 
JEWELLERY ITEMS
Including a pendant necklace with tulip 
drop (testing as 9ct gold) a cultured 
pearl money clip (marked 14ct gold) 
and stone set pin with floral motif 
(testing as 9ct gold). Total weight 9.1g.
$300–500

365
A VINTAGE TIGERS EYE FOB CHAIN
Featuring fancy links with fleur-de-lis 
and floral motifs, tigers eye panels and 
swing fob.
$100–200

366
A ROCK CRYSTAL INTAGLIO AND 
MOSS AGATE WATCH KEY
A carved rock crystal cameo of a 
woman together with a moss agate 
watch key.
$200–300

364
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367
AN ANTIQUE VICTORIAN BROOCH
Designed as two hexagonal panels 
with intricate foliate design, both 
set with foil back stones, scalloped 
designed spacers; testing as 14ct gold. 
Weight 5.5g.
$300–500

368
A GOLD RAAF WINGS BADGE
Royal Australian Air Force wings badge, 
safety chain attachment; stamped 9ct 
gold APEX. Weight 5g.
$200–300

369
A GENTS GARNET RING
Gents signet style ring, bezel set oval 
faceted garnet;14ct gold. Ring size R. 
Weight 13.2g.
$900–1,200

367
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370
A GROUP OF JEWELLERY ITEMS
Including 9ct gold elephant pendants, 
findings, miniature gold coins and 14ct 
gold pendants togther with gold lined 
watch keys. Total gold weight of gold 
pieces 22g.
$600–800

371
A LARGE GROUP OF JEWELLERY 
ITEMS AND FINDINGS
Various items including pendants, 
brooches and fobs, stones including 
nephrite, chalcedony, coral, together 
with fob clasps, chains etc.. in varying 
base metals, silver and some gold.
$400–600

372
A GROUP OF JEWELLERY ITEMS AND 
FINDINGS
Including base metals and gold, 
earrings, paste stones and others and 
picture locket rims, some in gold.
$500–700

370
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373
A GROUP OF ANTIQUE FOBS AND 
OTHER ITEMS
Including an opal matrix fob pendant 
with 9ct gold mount, a gold lined double 
locket with moss agate and carved 
carnelian features, a gold lined watch 
key with banded agate and bloodstone 
swivel fob, a gold lined propelling 
pencil, together with other fobs and 
watch keys.
$300–500

374
A GROUP OF ANTIQUE WATCH KEYS 
AND PROPELLING PENCILS
Stone set finials, varying metals 
including silver and gold lined. A/f.
$200–300
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